IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE % BEFORE THE
N/S Litchfield Road, 20° W

centerline of Maxalea Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Oth Election District

Sth Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(6700 Maxalea Road)

* CASE NO. 03-295-A
Patricia Whetstone-Monroy

Petitioner g
%k % % % ok ok ok % ok & K % & % %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Patricia Whetstone-Monroy, the legal owner of the subject
property. The variance request is for property located at 6700 Maxalea Road in Baltimore
County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 8§
[t. in lieu of the minimum permitted setback of 22.5 ft. The subject property and requested relief
are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition
for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

QE} %Eommissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
T\\)\( %&bat comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioner,

In addition, the Petitioner must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated January 16, 2003, a Copy
of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

St

County, this )/ day of January, 2003, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the B.C.ZR.,

Wi e—

o permit an open projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 8 ft. in lieu of the minimum
permitted setback of 22.5 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

L. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition,

2. Compliance with the recommendations made by the Office of Planning dated January
16, 2003,

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

L,/éw",z oo co

N J- TIMOTHY M/ KOTROCO
\ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
K N FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
{\’KXTMK 1aj
AN



&

_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

January 21, 2003

Ms. Patricia Whetstone-Monroy
6700 Maxalea Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21239

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-295-A
Property: 6700 Maxalea Road

Dear Ms. Whetstone-Monroy:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\M /éﬁﬂc@

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled wath Soybean ink
on Recycled Papeor



ol

Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the i)mpcrty located at G720 _A5y4/% _ _
which is presently zoned S5 _

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached herefo and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) |20 .3 5. ( Bze) 2011 (&cze --qug)

TO PRRmT AN OPEN PRoTECTION (DECK) WITH A REARNARD SETBACK
OF BFECT IN MEDU OF THE M Iimum PERMITTED SETBRCK,
OF A8 FeeT.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
- 18 the subiject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L essee: Legal Owner(s):
6/ A ATk g e o

Name - Type or Print Name,.- Type or Print

Signature ignature
Address ' Telephone No. Name - Type of Print
City o ~ State Zip Code Signature )
Attorney For Petitioner: _éZw_ Arc /G /) G B 7P~ FAPS
Address Teiephone No.
) 2/ t0t8 , 7270 AP 3Z
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
— Representative to be Contacted:
Sighature
) * VIEL T Lt RS S e T, s
., Company . Name ,
) . ) .
S Sv P77 -V 7T
" Adﬂre;};} Telephone No. Address Telephone No
| (o i S
City 1§nﬂ State Zip Code City State Zip Code
) S — ore County,

> ‘E.F—'_""“."""'""'"'— T e —r = e -H:_-..T_% I .= = I — T PTG R S bk
. A ’Euhélq Hearing having-been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
b his dayof [ o. ~ s .. that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
: pul%ﬁns of Baltimorg Cotinty and that the property be reposted, f
e .1 - 1 : o
\ 2: %F : . T, ! ‘

J’J%y: o ,‘- : | Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
o g ) 1 .;‘ -t
CASE NO. ¢ 02-J95-A Reviewed By D THoOMPEW Date _lg‘}ﬁa‘)[ojﬂ___

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date _ _LQ__}L"}Q_}QQH L
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Aﬂidﬂ“‘?iu Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at %ﬁﬂ YA ES AD
ress
%ﬁé’@ﬂf’f L 7D

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulgt):

THete 195 7 Exis ity W et ety (Wt et f By BN Derai B
/7%/46’/1’ ?ﬁ%/f S by » Zlpy L1 %/ Plytyy At A G A ? ff?ﬁ’?"
Hise Ags % by ) 1 socqpriis” #Fe Furke SIAL 707 2 Aol 7 B
B Db 17 10ri% 7 Smry FOAS e A0TE Spger (5 F Gt Aoy
Chrbiy Opre s H¢ Lere pocs TEE S5 FErts fort Zbstey oz, pe=
Gpn gy iy Lbon 9o S8 NI gy st feshme Yo Ay nrS% A S b

T, - T Ahedt as) sty LES 0S5 FaFbeApds O AZisr iy is. 7

g v

D3 &

State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additionat information.

Signature Signature
//ﬂﬁffﬁ 777, Zfﬁi‘f %Mmg N _
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

_ﬂHH—M‘---_----------------------ﬂ_ﬂ-”"-“ﬂﬂﬂﬂ"_HH“‘-----------------“w

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

. /
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this zﬂé’ day of L 0L e . %5_9_2_/ before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

L{f/’%’/ é-*/é’ Mf‘:?fs e F/f/;:?xwéﬂ )
the Aftiant(s) hereln, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s). B L

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal ,
W ol
Wl’:. , r‘;' :::"*ar.

e g

i o w"'-‘r'!‘* ‘; , THTVE _ e sl .
/ NOtaw Public :, g},‘r r”ﬁ?% NOTf&ﬁx PUBLIC
My Commission Expirg® (T BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MD
ET/ COMM EXP0-UT-05 |~

REV 10/25/01 , SO
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Aﬂida“tin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at & 72 SR 44 £

Address

C{ff’%@ﬁf’@ o277 —

That based upon persaonal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Thits WIS & THI Ay S Gy St iy THACE Gy FLrIvs PHPE G
S on  PIgs  fE Gy . FlE B ol Sl sl O Fops. TEF /; e
Joch wts A fog A5 Dt A NG BAE P BT A
/f/éff I L7 A Rz T ﬁdf”/fm%ﬁ AGESY i/f’ //%‘Zﬁﬁﬂf;ﬁé;
P il i O 4 e anV i Y 7
Wy spr AL e Sl S it Ty ézféﬁw/ Ay Ny GriFE O sty s

[ s ThE JEF AWV Fho 7L farec i A EEAATS 5. };fmff’

P23 G

State

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

@W A e

Signature Signature
Y 1 o s Hrovmiy _
Name - Type or Prin T Name - Type or Print
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: .
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ﬂfzér day of /M’ﬂf - | % before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
e L éﬁfﬂﬂf AU

the Affiant(s) hereln, personally known or safisfactorily Identified fo me/g such Affiani(s). R "

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

otary Public

My Commission Expires

). B ALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
arre% /- COMM. EXP. 03-01-05
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _é %ﬁ W £/
which is presently zmlctm.v S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) D0 . BB, (E)C?:E:) ,230! X CEJC FR. ~ lc)s,&b

TO PERMIT AN &P PROTECT 10w ( DECK) WITH B REAR. YARD SETERCK,
OF & FEET WY LEU OF THE MINIMOM PERMITTED SETPAOK

OF &d.5 Feer. i

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the tegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Ownet(s):
N (Pnifs 4407 Tve Aoty
Name - Type or Print Namg - Type or Print
Signature ignature
Address B Telephone No Name - Type or Print
City State ™ Zip Code Signature T
Attorney For Petitioner: ? O Al gy w0 FFP —FEPS

ddress Telephone No.

7
+ L2550t 2 A7 Yy
Nare - Type or Print City * State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
} | M T M B L e s v
Company Name
Fro PFZ =Pz

Address i Telephone No Address Telephone Mo.
City e State " Zip Code City State 7ip Code

T

A Public fiﬁariﬂg Hauirﬂg E:t;’ﬁeﬁ*:::rwrmlI].!= demanded and/or found to be required, Itis ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this dayot ___ . L that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore Cnﬁunty and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. O% -95-A Reviewed By D__mDmPQDA/_ _Date _|J >0 7) 03/
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date




Zoning Description for 6700 Maxalea Road

Beginning at a point on the north side of Litchfield Road which is
40 feet wide at the distance of 20 feet west of the center line of the
nearest improved intersecting street known as Maxalea Road
which 1s 40 feet wide. Being Lot No. 13 1n the subdivision of
“Maxalea” as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book No. 21,

Folio No.ha, containing 7,568 square teet. Also known as 6700

th

Maxalea Road and located in the 9™ Election District and the 5

Councilmanic District of Baltimore County.

0> -245-A
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X | Registered Professional L

Suite 100 »

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

320} East Fowsontown Boulevard
Phone (410) 823-4470 » Fax. (410) 823-4473 « www.gcelimied.com

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: REBECCA HART
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

and Surveyors « FEstablished 1906

* Towson, Mayland 21286

RE: CASE #03-295-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
PAMELA MONROY

DATE OF CLOSING:
JANUARY 14, 2003

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUQUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

POSTED ON: December 30, 2002

LOCATION:
6700 Maxalea Road

DATE:

P December 30, 2002

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER
BRUCE DOAK

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286

410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX



BALTIMURE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

=

Case Number 03- QQC]S' -A Address fQ!ZQO__[_YJPr LEA &D

Contact Person _,;)__C)'}_\[__ﬂfﬂr ﬂ“OMPSQg/MW_ | N _ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planee o Ploasg Poot rour Haime

Filing Date: ];1:&071@ Posting Date: [, 3)_0/’034 Closing Date: Q(JJL{-/Q&_
| | /

Any contacl made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contaclt person (planner) using the case number

l POSTING/COST: The petiioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved fist (on the
ieverse side of this formy and the pettioner 1s responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associaled costs  The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
clate

? DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a tormal request for a publc heanng. Please understand that even If there 1s no formal
request lor a pubhic heanng, the process s not complete on the closing date

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the lile will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner  He may  (a) giant the requested relief; (b) deny the requesled reliel: or (C)
order that the matter be set i for a public hearng  You will receive written notification
(lypically within 7 1o 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.

demed. or wilt go to public hearnng  The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

A POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a pubiic hearing
(whether due to a neiyhbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commussioner), nolification will be forwarded to you  The sign on the property must be
changed yiving nolice of the heanny date, ime and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certiicaton of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
hits office

s AL L e L
Petitioner. This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Numbei Oﬂv{ Q:j,qg 1 A Address (pﬂ_OQ“m;%LQLE&RD_+ e

Pelitioner's Name D[:}mgf:’m m_(‘_‘)[{&(}l____ S Telephone ’*HD-—-Q)W- ’779 [
Posting Date: ]ﬁﬁ)@_’_&&) _ Closing Date: O 14 105
Wording for Sign - To Pernit M___QEQL_B&QIEOQHOI\( (DEQ,KD lUITH PrJREOnQ. NARD

_OETRAMK. O R FEET IN LWEU OF THE miimum. PERM =D
_SETRACK OF Q.S Feer o

-_— o —_—————— i - A Emam = Tw T oy rw —w—— B S p— - s e —

-——— - —-rs -—

WCR - Rewvised 628,00

BIAL Tb IOV 0N R T OVT AT AT OF DEIDIN TS AN TR ORI T MAR A T
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Bailtimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: 0% -ﬁ‘i‘{- - f

Petitioner: IMoxroY ————
Address or Location: (0700 MAXALEA Rp . 1 i —

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: PameLs MonRrod o —_—
Address: 100 _MAXA LEA ED ] e -

DAL Mo Q1A% —
Telephone Number: ____ H10-911-4194 i} . : _—

Revised 2/20/98 - 5CJ

-1
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Development Processing

Baltimore County | County Office Building
o Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% WS Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
SRy L pdmlandacq@co.ba.md,us

January 13, 2003

Ms. Pamela Whetstone-Monroy

6700 Maxalea Road
Baltimore, MD 21239

Dear Ms. Monroy:
RE: Case Number: 03-295-A, 6700 Maxalea Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 20, 2002,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists ol representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commuissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file,

[f you need {urther information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cul 0.0

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us

: Printad wilth Soybaan Ink
% on Recycled Paper



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor

State Highway Administration John 5,,; Porcari
Parker . Williams
Administrator

Date: ]+ g2 77 3

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of temNo. 2 & &~ T
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr, Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a state roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/YA

%-. Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permuts Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P,.0. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Baltimore County
Fire Department

Department of Permits and January 14, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvylangd 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Property Owner:
Location:
Item No.:
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items: O{f’

299 |
291,293-301 , 50 5 ¢730Y

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

ce: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

;J\) Printad with Soybean ink
) on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
'DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley (<8¢ 'ﬂ“l
DATE: February 3, 2003

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 13. 2003

SUBJECT; NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

291, 292 é)z% 299, 300, 302, 303.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Janu
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

ary 16, 2003

SUBJECT: 6700 Maxalea Road
#r'““h’! 2 I /45

INFORMATION: o
Item Number: (3-295
Petitioner: Pamela Maniloy
Zoning: DR 5.5
Requested Action: Administrative Variance

a

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to permit an open projection deck with a

rear yard setback of 8 feet in lieu of the minimum required setback of 22.5 feet
the provision of a landscaped screening along Maxalea Road in front of the exist

Prepared by: Mmﬁl;(\ QMM&.%C\—\
“Section Chief: /7% ,

e

| AFK/LI-MAC:

o
j

o

v

N

1
]
~ .

contingent upon
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: January 27, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

IFROM: Q)lebert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commttee Meeting

For January 21, 2003/'; \)
[tem Naos, 291, 292,@ 297, 301,
302, and 304

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
1items, and we have no comments.

RWE?%;ION b

ce: File

LAC-01-21-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS-01272003



County Council
of

Baltimore County

Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-3196
Fax: 410-887-5791

S.G. Samuel Moxley
FIRST DISTRICT

Kevin Kamenetz
SECOND DISTRICT

T. Bryan Mcinftire
THIRD DISTRICT

Wayne M. Skinner
FOURTH DISTRICT

Vincent J, Gardina
FIFTH DISTRICT

Joseph Bartenfelder
SIXTH DISTRICT

John Olszewski, Sr.
SEVENTH DISTRICT

Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr.
LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL
SECRETARY

October 23, 2002

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Attached please find a copy of Resolution 113-02 concerning
the public disclosure of Pamela Whetstone-Monroy, an employee of
the Baltimore County Bureau of Corrections.

This Resolution was approved by the County Council at its
October 21, 2002 meeting and is being forwarded to you for
appropriate action.

Sincerely,

U onef fisdisoed

Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr.
Legislative Counsel/Secretary

TJP:dp
Enclosure

cc: Pamela Whetstone-Monroy

ey
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COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2002, Legislative Day No. 19

Resolution No. 113-02

—'“—-i—

Mr. Wayne M. Skinner, Councilman

Ab—

L

By the County Council, October 21. 2002

-

A RESOLUTION concerning the public disclosure of Pamela Whetstoge-Monroy, an

employee of the Baltimore County Bureau of Corrections.

WHEREAS, Pamela Whetstone-Monroy, an employee of Baltimore County,

for a variance to build a deck on her residenc

has applied
¢ located at 6700 Maxalea Road, Baltimore,
Maryland 21239; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution is intended to provide full disclosure under Section 26-3(e)

of the Baltimore County Code,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF

BALTIMORE COUNT Y, MARYLAND, that the application filed by Pamela Whetstone-

Monroy does not contravene the public welfare and is hereby authorized.

rf 1302 wpd



READ AND PASSED this 218t day of October, 2002.

BY ORDER

ﬂwuw s 7/& A Ay Ww% ,/

Thomas J. Pedcff:ord Jr.
Secretary

ITEM: Resolution 113-02



Mmjflcmd Depm tment of Planning

Parres N. Glerndening Roy W. Kienitg
Governor Secretary
Kathleen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
Le Gowerror Deputy Secrvtary

January 14, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapecake Avenue, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Commifttee. Agenda 01/21/03 re: case numbers 03-291-A, 03-292-
SPHA, 03-293-A, 03-294-A, { 3 205.4A, 03-296-A, 03-297-SPHA, 03-299-A, 03-300-SPH, 03-
301-A, 03-302-SPHXA, 03-303=SF HXA, 03-304-A

Dear Ms. Hart:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
01/14/03. The information has been submitted to Mr, Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/7 7 *""} %
SR -u—ff 5 <

o James R. Gatto
Manager
Metropolitan Planning
Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Street » Suite 1101 « Baltimore, Marylund 21201-2365
Telephone: $10.767.4500 » Fax: 410.767 4480 = Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 « TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet: wanw MDP state.md.us



PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [XVARIANCE

PROPERTY ADDRESS &700 MAXALEA RD

SUBDIVISION NAME

MAXSLEA

PLAT BOOK # 2/ FoLio# 52 Lot # I3 secTion ®__
PAMELADS MOINROY

OWNER

—
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SCALE OF DRAWING: 1" = A0

| REVIEWED BY

SPECIAL HEARING |

SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKL!IST FOR ADD!TIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

@ VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1" = 1000
LOCATION INFORMATION
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ELECTION DISTRICT
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